

ITEM NO.30 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1574-1576/2011

GOVINDDAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.N.SHARMA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR  
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, learned counsel for the appellant appears on behalf of "Govinddas" in all the three Appeals. However Mr. Vikas Bansal appeared on behalf of State of M.P. but the other respondents go unrepresented. Let service be effected on all the unserved respondents through Trial Court and for this purpose, the learned counsel for the appellant shall take necessary steps within a period of three weeks.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, who appears on behalf of State of M.P. in all these appeals shall file memo of appearance within three weeks. List thereafter.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

