

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1574-1576/2011

GOVINDDAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.N.SHARMA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 23314/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 28-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, AOR
Mr. Anand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the appellant who is the legal representative of the original complainant has died.

Hence, the matter is adjourned by four weeks to bring the legal representative of the deceased appellant on record.

It is further stated that Sitaram/respondent herein is since deceased. Hence, the appeals qua him stand abate.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)